Total Return Swap – Equity Investment Revenue (7,034,565.11) Investment (544,566.41) 40,461,864.32

Permanent Fund Supporting Military and
   Veterans Exemptions (Appd Fund 0210)
Futures
   Commodities Futures Investment Revenue  Investment -  -
   Equity Index Futures Investment Revenue  Investment -  -
Swaps
   Total Return Swap – Fixed Income  Investment Revenue (2,664,546.00) Investment (120,943.91) 23,539,529.00
   Total Return Swap – Equity Investment Revenue (4,154,661.00) Investment (321,624.52) 23,897,044.00

NOTE 8: Leases
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 9: Pension Plans
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 10: Deferred Compensation
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 11: Postemployment Health Care and Life Insurance Benefits
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 12: Interfund Activity and Transactions
(Not Applicable)

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts  •  2022 Annual Financial Report
53

UNAUDITED
Comptroller – Fiscal (902)

NOTE 13: Continuance Subject to Review
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 14: Adjustments to Fund Balances and Net Position

Restatements to Net Position / Fund Balances
Change in Fund Change in Fund

Balance/Net Position Correction of Balance/Net Position
Aug. 31, 2021, as Prior Year Changes in Aug. 31, 2021, as

Previously Reported Errors Fund Type Restated
General Fund:
   Compensation Victims Crime Fd (0494) (U/F (0494) (1,046,610.98)$   1,909.86$   $   (1,044,701.12)$
   Economic Stabilization Fd (0599) U/F (0599) 353,904,993.09 77,985,263.95 431,890,257.04

Permanent Funds:
 Available Nat'l Research University Fund (0214) U/F(0214) 1,191.53 48,399,689.87 48,400,881.40

Total 352,859,573.64$   126,386,863.68$ 0.00$   479,246,437.32$

Restatements to Net Position / Fund Balances
Fund Balance/

Fund Balance/ Net Position
Net Position Current Year's Sept. 1, 2021,
Sept. 1, 2021 Restatements as Restated

General Fund:
   Compensation Victims Crime Fd (0494) (U/F (0494) 7,199,342.92$   1,909.86$   7,201,252.78$
   Economic Stabilization Fd (0599) U/F (0599) 11,611,527,331.01 77,985,263.95 11,689,512,594.96

Permanent Funds:
 Available Nat'l Research University Fund (0214) U/F(0214) 3,204.11 48,399,689.87 48,402,893.98

Total 11,618,729,878.04$  126,386,863.68$ 11,745,116,741.72$

The restatement of $77,987,173.81 in the general fund and $48,399,689.87 in the permanent funds is due to the correction
of accounting errors in prior periods. The three funds affected, Compensation to Victims of Crime Auxiliary Fund (0494),
Economic Stabilization Fund (0599) and Available National Research University Fund (0214), are designated as shared
funds under the administration of the Comptroller’s Office. Under the Comptroller’s guidelines for shared fund adminis-
tration, agencies that do not have administrative control over a fund are prohibited from discretely presenting their share of

[…]

Total Return Swap – Equity Investment Revenue (7,034,565.11) Investment (544,566.41) 40,461,864.32

Permanent Fund Supporting Military and
   Veterans Exemptions (Appd Fund 0210)
Futures
   Commodities Futures Investment Revenue  Investment -  -
   Equity Index Futures Investment Revenue  Investment -  -
Swaps
   Total Return Swap – Fixed Income  Investment Revenue (2,664,546.00) Investment (120,943.91) 23,539,529.00
   Total Return Swap – Equity Investment Revenue (4,154,661.00) Investment (321,624.52) 23,897,044.00

NOTE 8: Leases
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 9: Pension Plans
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 10: Deferred Compensation
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 11: Postemployment Health Care and Life Insurance Benefits
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 12: Interfund Activity and Transactions
(Not Applicable)

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts  •  2022 Annual Financial Report
53

UNAUDITED
Comptroller – Fiscal (902)

NOTE 13: Continuance Subject to Review
(Not Applicable)

NOTE 14: Adjustments to Fund Balances and Net Position

Restatements to Net Position / Fund Balances
Change in Fund Change in Fund

Balance/Net Position Correction of Balance/Net Position
Aug. 31, 2021, as Prior Year Changes in Aug. 31, 2021, as

Previously Reported Errors Fund Type Restated
General Fund:
   Compensation Victims Crime Fd (0494) (U/F (0494) (1,046,610.98)$   1,909.86$   $   (1,044,701.12)$
   Economic Stabilization Fd (0599) U/F (0599) 353,904,993.09 77,985,263.95 431,890,257.04

Permanent Funds:
 Available Nat'l Research University Fund (0214) U/F(0214) 1,191.53 48,399,689.87 48,400,881.40

Total 352,859,573.64$   126,386,863.68$ 0.00$   479,246,437.32$

Restatements to Net Position / Fund Balances
Fund Balance/

Fund Balance/ Net Position
Net Position Current Year's Sept. 1, 2021,
Sept. 1, 2021 Restatements as Restated

General Fund:
   Compensation Victims Crime Fd (0494) (U/F (0494) 7,199,342.92$   1,909.86$   7,201,252.78$
   Economic Stabilization Fd (0599) U/F (0599) 11,611,527,331.01 77,985,263.95 11,689,512,594.96

Permanent Funds:
 Available Nat'l Research University Fund (0214) U/F(0214) 3,204.11 48,399,689.87 48,402,893.98

Total 11,618,729,878.04$  126,386,863.68$ 11,745,116,741.72$

The restatement of $77,987,173.81 in the general fund and $48,399,689.87 in the permanent funds is due to the correction
of accounting errors in prior periods. The three funds affected, Compensation to Victims of Crime Auxiliary Fund (0494),
Economic Stabilization Fund (0599) and Available National Research University Fund (0214), are designated as shared
funds under the administration of the Comptroller’s Office. Under the Comptroller’s guidelines for shared fund adminis-
tration, agencies that do not have administrative control over a fund are prohibited from discretely presenting their share of